132479/2023/CORPORATE AFFAIRS & COMPANY SECRETARY

Annexure-A

No. 1/13/2017-IREDA भारत सरकार/ Government of India

नवीन और नवीकरणीय ऊर्जामंत्रालय / Ministry of New & Renewable Energy

IREDA Division

Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03 Dated: 10th April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The president is pleased to convey the ex-post facto approval for entrustment of the additional charge for the post of Director (Technical), Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) to Shri Pradip Kumar Das, CMD IREDA for a period of 3 months w.e.f. 5/3/2023 or till the appointment of a regular incumbent, or until further orders, whichever is earliest.

2. This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Minister (New and Renewable Energy).

104/23

(Tarun Singh) Scientist-D

To,

The Chairman and Manager Director, Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA), 3rd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066

Copy is forwarded for information:

- i. Secretariat of the ACC, Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (DoPT), Office of the EO, North Block, New Delhi.
- ii. P. Rajalekshmy, SM(HR) 3rd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066
- iii. Secretary, PESB, Block 14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- iv. Secretary, D/o Public Enterprises, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- v. Secretary, D/o Economic Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- vi. The Company Secretary & all Directors on the Board of Directors of IREDA

File No. 1/13/2017-IREDA

भारत सरकार / Government of India

नवीन और नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय/ Ministry of New & Renewable Energy (MNRE)

इरेडा सेल / IREDA Cell

अटल अक्षय ऊर्जा भवन Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan, लोदी रोड़, नई दिल्ली Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 Dated: 30th August, 2023

То

Ms. Mala Ghosh Choudhury, GM(HR), Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA), 3rd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066

Subject: Additional charge of the post of Director (Technical), IREDA to CMD, IREDA-reg

Mam,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of ACC OM no. 20/09/2023-EO-(ACC) dated 16.08.2023 on the subject cited above conveying the ex-post facto approval for entrustment of additional charge of the post of Director (Technical), IREDA to Shri Pardeep Kumar Das, Chairman and Managing Director (CMD), IREDA for a period of one-year w.e.f. 05.03.2023, or till appointment of a regular incumbent to the post, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

Yours faithfully

(Sunita Sajwan) Under Secretary

Encl: ACC OM dated 16.08.2023

Copy to:

- PS to Hon'ble Minister
- ii. PS to Hon'ble MoS
- iii. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MNRE
- iv. Sr. PPS to JS (AY)
- v. Sr. PPS to JS & FA, MNRE
- vi. Secretary, PESB, Block No. 14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- vii. Shri Vijay Kumar Darak, Deputy Director (ACC), DoPT, North Block, New Delhi
- viii Sanction / Guard File

1/13/2017-IREDA

भारत सरकार Government of India मंत्रिमंडलीय नियुक्ति समिति का सचिवालय Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग Department of Personnel & Training स्थापना अधिकारी का कार्यालय Office of the Establishment Officer

> नॉर्थ ब्लॉक, नई दिल्ली North, Block, New Delhi दिनांकित / Dated: 16.08.2023

सं./No.20/09/2023 -EO (ACC)

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) has approved the proposal of the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy seeking *ex-post facto* approval for entrustment of additional charge of the post of Director (Technical), IREDA to Shri Pradip Kumar Das, Chairman and Managing Director (CMD), IREDA for a period of one-year w.e.f. 05.03.2023, or till appointment of a regular incumbent to the post, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

(Vijay Kumar Darak) Deputy Director (ACC) 23093671

Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (Shri Bhupinder Singh Bhalla, Secretary) Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan Lodhi Road New Delhi

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. PMO (Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Deputy Secretary)
- 2. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary)
- 3. PSO to Establishment Officer
- 4. Guard File/Office Order folder.

(Vijay Kumar Darak) Deputy Director (ACC)